



Christmas Tasting Box – Ingredients & Allergens

Bailey's Fudge Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa mass; sugar; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; condensed **milk**; Bailey's Liquor (fresh dairy cream (**milk**); sugar; alcohol; maltodextrin; **milk** products; cocoa extracts and flavours; Irish whiskey; colouring: 150b; emulsifier: e471; acidity regulator: e331); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavour.

Candied Nuts Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa mass; sugar; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; cashew **nuts**; almonds (**nuts**); pecan **nuts**; cinnamon.

Candy Cane Brownie: butter (**milk**); **eggs**; cocoa; self-raising flour (**wheat**); plain flour (**wheat**); cocoa mass; sugar; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); vanilla extract; salt; peppermint extract; condensed **milk**; whole **milk** powder; sprinkles/colouring (dextrose; maltodextrin; starch (corn); glucose syrup; E470b; E414; concentrate (apple, carrot); E160c; E129; E110; E904; E903; E129; E110; E422; E102; E122; E551; E171).

Gingerbread Blondie: butter (**milk**); sugar; cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; light brown sugar; plain **wheat** flour; stem ginger; ground ginger; mixed spice; sprinkles (dextrose; maltodextrin; starch (corn); E414; E904; E903; E129; E102).

Mince Pie Blondie: butter (**milk**); cocoa butter; whole **milk** powder; emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; dried apricots (**sulphur dioxide**); raisins; sultanas; currants; cranberries; mixed peel; orange juice and zest; lemon juice and zest; apple; light brown sugar; mixed spice; hazel**nuts**; pecans (**nuts**); wal**nuts**; flaked almonds (**nuts**); icing sugar; brandy.

White Choc & Cranberry Brookie: cocoa mass; cocoa butter; fat-reduced cocoa powder; emulsifier (E322 **soya**); salt; self-raising flour (**wheat**); butter (**milk**); whole **milk** powder; natural vanilla flavour; **eggs**; caster sugar; vanilla bean paste; plain **wheat** flour; baking powder; bicarbonate of soda; cranberries; orange juice and zest; double cream (**milk**).